CODE REVIEW

Name of FProject:

HWy, 153 Office Park - Bldg. "B"

Address: Powndersville

Proposed Use: Ofttice Bulldings

Owner or Authorized Agent: Phone #

Owned By: [ICity/County Brrivate [Ostate

Ccode Enforcement Jurisdiction: [City .Countg ANDERSON

LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: John Hipsher

DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE # TELEPHONE #
Architectural __David Simpson David Simpson 2191 (864) 225-9707
Civil

Electrical

Fire Alarm

Plumbing

Mechanical

Sprinkler—Standpipe

Structural John Hipsher 04692 (864) 225-9707

Retaining Walls >4’ High

Other

2012 EDITION OF IBC CODE FOR:

M New Construction

] Addition L1 Upfit

ALLOWABLE AREA

Primary Occupancy: [] Assembly A1 [1A-2 ] A-3 []A-4 1A-5
M Business (MO) [] Educational  [] Factory—Industrial ] F-1 L] F=2
[] High—Hazard [] H—=1 Detonate [[] H—2 Deflagrate []H—3 Combust [] H=4 Health [ ] H-5 HPM
O Institutional O 1-1 [J1-2 1-3 -4
I=3 Use Condition 1 Mz 3 []4 R
[J Mercantile [ Residential ] R—-1 OrR-2 [OR-3 [OR-4
[] Storage [ S=1 Moderate []S-2 Low [] High—piled [C] NO High—piled
[] Utility and Miscellaneous [] Parking Garage (] Open [] Enclosed (] Repair
Secondary Occupancy:
Special Uses: [] 402  []403  []404  []405 [J]406  [J407  []408 [J409  []410

[ 412 [J413  [J414  [J415  [J416  [J417  []418  [J419  []420

Mixed Occupancy: H No [Tyes Seporction:;, Exception: , “
[]Incidental Use Separation (509)
This séparation is not exempt as a Non-—separated Use (seé #xcéptions).
[[]Non—Séparated Use (508.3)

The required type of construction for the building shall Be
limitations for each of the applicable occupancies to th

construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire b

[]Separated Use (508.4) — See below for area cal& :

For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be & fial the sum of the ratios of the actiral

floor area of each use divided by the allowable flogr zj f6r each use shall not exceed 1.

Actual . Area of Occupaoncy A +
Allowable Area of Occupancy A

sOcgupancy B <1
of Occupancy B

Q) B) (D) (E)
’ AND USE PER STORY AREA SPRINKLER AREA OR
(ACTUAL) INCREASE ? UNLIMITED 3
I - BUSINESS 3000 SF 4000 SF - 4000
2 UNFINISHED | 1556 SF 4000 Sk 4,000

EXISTING: [] Reconstruction [] Alteration [] Repair [] Change of Tenant
CONSTRUCTED ORIGINAL USE RENOVATED CURRENT USE
: ————
BUILDING DATA
Construction Type: REY ] n-A RIEY Y [Jv-A
-8 O 1-B 1 n-8 W v-B
Mixed construction: [] No [] Yes Types
Sprinklers: B No [Yes [dPartial [INFPA 13 [INFPA 13R CINFPA 13D
Stondpipes: B No [Yes Class []1 i [ Wet [ Dry
Fire District: [Tyes Flood Hazard Area: [ No [JYes
Building Height: _ 28  Fest _2  Number of Stories [(JUnlimited per
Mezzanine: B No [JYes 505.2.3 EXCEPTION 1
High Rise: B No [dves Central Reference Sheet # (if provided)
Gross Building Area:
FLOOR EXISTING (SQ FT) NEW (SQ FT) SUB—TOTAL
Covered Area 90 sf
2nd  Floor 1558 sf
1st _ Floor 3000 sf
TOTAL 4648 sf

LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

Emergency Lighting:

Exit Signs:

Fire Alarm:

Smoke Detection Systems:

Panic Hardware:

[JNO
[INO
H NO
B NO
W NO

HYES
B YES
[JYES
[JYES
JYES

EXIT REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

! Open space area increases from Section 506.2 are computéﬁ thus:

a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space hoi‘ﬁht’;’ 30 fset minimum width =

B

b. Total Building Perimeter =

c. Ratio (F/P) = (F/P)

d. W = Minimum width of public way = »
e. Percent of frontage increase Iy = 100 [ F/P - 0%

2 The sprinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows:

a. Multi—story building Is = 200 percent

b. Single story building Ig = 300 percent ;
3 Unlimited ared applicable under conditions of Sections Group@"} T, 1\3, S, A—4 (507); — UNLIMITED
4+ Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building % £ but not greater than 3 x E (5084)

5 The maximum area of parking garages must comply with 40884 Thie moximum area of air traffic coftrsl tawars
must comply with 412.3.1.

STRUCTURAL DEEIBK

DESIGN LOADS:

Importance Factors:  Wind (Dw 1
Snow (Ns 1
Seismic (g 1
Live Loads: Roof 20 psf
Floor psf
Snow Load: Pq 10 psf
Wind Load:  Ultimate Wind Speed V., 115 mph

Nominal Wind Speed Vq 90 _mph
Exposure Category ~C . '
Wind Base Shears (for MWFRS) Vx

RISK CATEGORY — TABLE 1604.5 iy '. DH! v
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: s MWc [Jo o
Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters: R
Mapped Speciral Response Acceleration Sy 279 St __.106
Design Spectral Response Acceleration Ses 293 Sdt __,168

D [ Field Test [ Historical Data
Basic structural system (check one)
|| Bearing Wall L]
0 Building Frame [

[  Moment Frame [

Site Classification B Presumptive

Dual w/Special Moment Frame
Dual w/Intermediate R/C or Special Steel
Inverted Pendulum

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

ALLOWABLE
(TABLE 503)

INCREASE FOR SPRINKLERS

SHOWN ON PLANS

CODE
REFERENCE

Type of Construction

Type VB

Type V

B

Building height in feet

Feet 40

Feet=H+20'=

Feet 28

Stories 2

Stories+ 1=

Stories

2

Building Height in Stories

Life Safety Plan Sheet#,

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

if Provided

BUILDING ELEMENT

FIRE RATING

DETAIL #

SEPARATION
DISTANCE
(FEET)

REQ'D

PROVIDED
(L A—
REDUCTION)

AND
SHEET #

DESIGN #
FOR
RATED
ASSEMBLY

DESIGN # FOR
RATED
PENETRATION

DESIGN #
FOR
RATED
JOINTS

Structural frame,

trusses

including columns, girdérs,

Bearing walls

Exterior

North

East

 West

South

Interior

Nonbearing walls and
partitions
Exterior

North

East

West

South

Interior

Floor construction

and joist

Including supporting beari&| - o

Roof construction

and joist

Including supporting beam . O

Shafts—Exit

Shafts—0ther

Corridor Separation

Occupancy Separation

Party/Fire Wall Separation

Smoke Barrier Separation

Tenant Separation

{ STAIRS SERVING OCCUPAKT

( CORRIDOR NOT RATED LESS THAN 30 PEOPLE )
( DRAFTSTOPPING ¢ FIRE Bl OCKAGE SEE NOTES OTHER UNITS )

LOA OF LESS THAN |0 PEOPLE DO NOT HAVE TO BE ENCLOSED )

Pile size, type, and capacity

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED: []

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS

Seismic base shear VX = W =____ Seismic Response Coefficient Cs 098
Response Modification Coefficient R 3
Analysis Procedure [ Simplified B cquivalent Lateral Férce [IMedal
Architéctural, Mechanical, Components anchored?
LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Earthquake [] Wind Il
FLOOD HAZARD AREA: []
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES:
Field Test {(provide copy of test report) psf
Presumptive Bearing capacity 2000 psf

SHOWERS/ |SERVICE

DRINKING FOUNTAINS

g

mimis

MINIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE ARRANGEMENT MEANS OF
FLOOR. ROOM OR NUMBER OF EXITS EGRESS 1.3 (SECTION 1015.2)
SPACE DESIGNATION SHOWN
ALLOWABLE
REQUIRED ACTUAL REQUIRED ACTUAL
ON PLANS TRAVEL TRAVEL DISTANCE DISTANCE
DISTANCE DISTANCE BETWEEN SHOWN ON
(TABLE SHOWN ON EXIT DOORS PLANS
1016.2) PLANS
SUITE - |
LOWER 2 2 200 LF 50 LF 29 LF 50 LF
UPPER | | 15 LF 65 LF - -
SUITE - 2
LOWER 2 2 200 LF 50 LF 29 LF 50 LF
UPPER | l 15 LF 65 LF - -
1 Corridor dead ends (Section 1018.4)
2 Single exits (Tables 1021.2(1,2))
3 Common Path of Travel (Section 1014.3) EXIT WIDTH
T N2,3,45,6
St GROUP (A) 1 (B) 1 (©) EXIT WIDTH (in)
OR SPACE AREA SF PER EGRESS WIDTH | REQUIRED WIDTH | ACTUAL WIDTH
DESCRIPTION SQ. FT. | OCCUPANT | o\ ATED | PER OCCUPANT | (SECTION 1005.1) | SHOWN ON PLANS
(TABLE | "50CUPANT (TABLE 1005.3) (a+b)xe
1004.1.2) LOAD
STAIR LEVEL STAIR LEVEL STAIR LEVEL
IEM N A —— - L
3 2 24" 44"
LOWER 1500 [o)e) 15 - 2 - 3.0 12"
UPPER 774 [e)e] & 3 2 24" L6 44"
TOTAL

g AN

8

See Table 1004.1.2 to determine whether net or gross area is applicable.

See definition "Area, Gross” and "Area, Net” (Section 202)

Minimum stairway width (Section 1009.4); min. corridor width (Section 1018.2); min. door width (Section 1008.1.1)
Minimum width of exit passageway (Section 1023.2)

See Section 1005.6 for converging exits.

The loss of one means of egress shall not reduce the available capacity to less than 50 percent of the total required

(Section 1005.5)
Assembly occupancies (Section 1028)

NOTE= SEE PLAN FOR NUMBER OF OCCURPANTS IN EACH SPACE

USE WATERCLOSETS | URINALS | LAVATORIES Wi ‘
: MALE | FEMALE MALE | FEMALE | TUBS SINK REGULAR | ACCESSIBLE
BUSINESS (23) 45 48 3 3 | | -
TOTAL !
—

LOT OR PARKING

TOTAL# OF PARKING SPACES

SSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED TOTAL #
AREA REQUIRED PROVIDED TH 5 | VAN SPACE WITH 8| ACCESSIBLE
ACCESS AISLE PROVIDED

TOTAL

ACCESSIBLE

ENTRY @

O

LOWER LEVEL

<EY PLAN

UPPER LEVEL
CET PLAN

e ™

REVISIONS

NO. | DATE | COMMENT
O 42616 |[FOR CONSTRUCTION
| 10616 |FOR CONSTRUCTION
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JOB NUMBER: 2016:1132
DATE: 22216
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- 60'-0"
6“
249'-q" nEy 299"
SUITE #A o SUITE #B
J—y Hl’qll — 6[(_6" Fo—— ”l"bll P — Illﬂéll 6!,6“ Pa——1

ACCESSIBLE
/ EXIT \

1
i

50'-0

. —}1_011

NOTE: HOOD STAIRS &
RAILS PER CODE

I

AT

TN G DI,

DRAFT 5TOP TOP A
OF WALL WHERE ROOF DECK

DRYWALL STOPS.

LAY-IN CEILING

AN

ONE (1) LAYER

5/&" DRYWALL,
/ BOTH SIDES (TYP)

2X4 WNOOD
STUDS @ 6" O.C.
R

= SEF SCHEDULE “——i

N

FINISH FLOOR

72\ DETAIL TYP, WALL
\M BOALE 3/16" = w0

qx_bn

”l_bu

ql—4“

é]"‘O”

H

GENERAL NOTES

~\

ALL MATERIALS AND
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NEW
AND OF FIRST QUALITY,
WORKMANSHIP SHALL
CONFORM TO THE BEST
PRACTICE FOR SUCH WORK.

OPENINGS THROUGH WALLS,
FLOORS AND ROOFS SHALL
BE FLASHED AND SEALED
WATER TIGHT AND SHALL BE
PER CODE WHERE REQUIRED.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE HIS
WORKL WITH THAT OF OTHER
TRADES.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL INSTALL EQUIPMENT
AND MATERIAL IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANIEACTURER'S
INOTRUCTIONS,

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN
FIELD.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES.

GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS MUST COMPLY
WITH IBC 2406.2 AND 2404..

IT 19 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE OWNER AND/OR
CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE COMPLIANCE
WITH FIRE CODE WITH LOCAL
FIRE OFFICIALS. THIS
INCLUDES, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO FIRE ACCESS LANES, FIRE
EXTINGUISHER TYPE AND
PLACEMENT, FIRE HYDRANT
LOCATIONS, ETC. FOR
FURTHER INFORMATION,
CONTACT THE LOCAL FIRE
HEADQUARTERS.

CONSTRUCTION MUST BE
HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
AND COMPLY WITH THE S.C.

I7.

BOARD OF BARRIER FREE
DESIGN.

MEANS OF EGRESS TO
COMPLY WITH IBC CHAPTER
0. ALL DOORS IN THE
EGRESS PATHWAY MUST
ALLOW FOR PASSAGE AT ALL
TIMES. EEGRESS HARDWARE TO
BE DIRECT ACTING PER IBC.

SENERAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL PERMITS AND FEES.

INTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL
MUST COMPLY WITH IBC
CHAPTER &,

EXTERIOR VENEER MUST
COMPLY WITH IBC CHAPTER
14,

ALL FRAMING AND
CONSTRUCTION MUST COMPLY
WITH IBC TABLE(S) 601 AND
602.

DOOR HARDIWARE MUST
COMPLY WITH
ANSI-AlT.I-2009,404.2 6.
DOOR SWINGS IN THE REST
ROOM AREAS MUST COMPLY
WITH ANSI-AIITI-2009 Fig.
404235

THE PREPARER OF THESE
DRANWINGS SHALL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES,
SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES
OF CONSTRUCTION SELECTED
BY THE CONTRACTOR.

PER IBC CHAFPTER 6 AND IBC
TABLE 60!, STRUCTURAL
SUPPORT FOR WATER HEATER
TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF
NON-COMBUSTIELE '
MATERIALS SUCH AS 2x6- 1&
GA. METAL STUDS, ON EDGE @
24" O.C. WITH 3/4" x |/&"
METAL GRATING OR EQUAL
WITH 1/2" TREATED PLYWOOD
FLOOR SURFACE COVERING.

q(_5n
50'-0

WINDOW

WINIDO WY SCRIEDUILIE

TAG WIDTH

HEIGHT

THICK'NS

REMARKS

A 3-0"

56_6 "

W/ 1'-6" TRANSOM

B Hlgqh

ql_o\l

STOREFRONT

4“6 1/2:1 JR 40_& i/Zn P 41_& ‘/2!! e 44_& [/2“ | 41_811 e ————— 4(_5"____“_._ 2!_01! —

C 3\_0“

5l

gi-5h

5\_1“

. 51_5 i

10'-4"

NOTE

&

NOTE: ALL GLASS -INSULATED, TEMPERED & TINTED

1

=

6|_4n

q!_on

PROVIDE FIRE
BLOCKING AND

DRAFT STOPPING
PER IBC 2015
SECTION T1&

DOORS, ROOMS,

ETC. SHOWN ON

LEFT HAND UNIT
ARE TYPICAL FOR
RIGHT HAND UNIT.

H-O"

® :
;Q q
- @ : i
e @
o
! N T =
A T
3 | HR FIRE
RATED
%‘r i WALLS
| HR
X i / CEILING
> T =
LAYERS
_ i ~ N -~ F 5/
5 i ?YPE/X
iy B
i & UNDER
' l STAIRS
\ ),
! 2] @ %)
N
= i i
(Q T
vl -
- [i05] (105
1]
& f t
g —ri 124 1%4&&“ | 21— 1 | IR )
— | [ F’/l T —
5 - |
} * r—-”” =9 (T T G
1 (o4 104
= ] S: /J ] |
o I~ 7] B ,
i‘[ﬁ L T G a— T (T —
<t -
E{P * 1) L ke el r& L e
T L—J u
- Ul DRAFT-STOPPING
g AT FLOOR/CEILING
N ASSEMBLY 4"
= — PLYWOOD-SEAL
; ALL OPENINGS
i )
N N
-
19}
»
o 167 [162]
. il
| - L
! J’ [ T ! I e —
| | ] [ ] ] |
® h &
_— COLUMN
/ COVERS
7N @ ® >
N7 N/ N A N ‘
21" 2|1
-~ 0" —— 21 L S TN —— 100" — - —— 10'-0" ——— 4 | 6-2" - L ——
|2|“_4_u |t 17|__5n -~ L‘ ‘71__5n et l2|_4u -
6”
- H60'-0" -
MAIN LEVEL = FLOORPLARN A"
SCALE: ‘ /4 = O

-
REVISIONS
NO. | DATE | COMMENT
O |42616 |FOR CONSTRUCTION
I l06.16 |PER AND. CNTY.
\ y,
( é a
\\\\\l NRRRATAI] ’/////,
YN “,
N \$‘ s ey, (L? ///
N g ‘Z 1 (> é ::\“}
SRY =E 0 =X
5%\ v 2 55 N
=5 ST 5 ER DTN
R T R
EOT 68T
i ////i'%\/& """ ?\CV\ ol
U//I///’/‘IIIIHH\\\\‘\\\\\
J
7 N
§ =~
O <
IO < El
O L Z
g o
O 0O O
LN 0 9
5B =
1
V4
™\
)
= b N
w4 B 2
|- Bl oze 2z 8
Lo 2| %9 o« 3
W5 2 cb =
I
S =) B8 90 ¢
I - Sz vy =
Q) IS iy O
S|y 5| D8 9§ 4
@ ) = 4+ o]
L=z = H N &
Ol ¥ S& 88 -
=Dz 9 st g
=5 c ;
N
..l.rv
o
Q
a T 2w
Q 28 838
E ~— é@ L&
) ™ o™
<
“2 i85
=& L ad
< <z O
mg ¢
I
S nE LS
O
Q
\. J
¥ o>
»n =~
™ Lo .=
g w -
0 - ©
w0 30
-
<
088
=P
— o X
sy
o=
Q<
~ ~N
JOB NUMBER: 2016:1732
DATE: 22216
REVISIONS:
SCALE:
REF.
N
SHEET BOO
NUMBER:
\. J




~

-
REVISIONS
NO. | DATE | COMMENT
c O 42616 |FOR CONSTRUCTION
| AR RATED WALLS | |l0&l6 |PER AND. CNTY.
- y,
N DRAFT-STOPPING AT ATTIC PER IBC - ~
A " 2015 SECTION T1& - 1/2" PLYWOOD - % )
P SEAL ALL OPENINGS o J v,
— 0"~ - ST PP — N 7,
\ Z?/ ) ) \\‘\\\Q \V\\X et ’
§ U
2gt-qn HANDRAIL S BOTH SIDES 5@&4" § g@; =Z j
SEN A5 S
58 o -
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N = SNE
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L. Gypsum Wallboard Assembly-construstion with
minimum 2-1/2"7 steel studs on 24" centers. Max-

imum diameter of opening is 8“ Nominal annular
space is 3/4"

. Metallic Pipe-Maximum 47 diameter Schd. 5 steel

pipe or 47 diometer copper tubing.

. Pipe Insulation—Nominal 17 thick (or thinner>

fikergloss or mineral wool insulation,

. Nelson FSP Firestop Putty-applied in nominal

1-1/2" thickness tightly packed to fill annular
space ketween pipe insulation and wall opening
on koth foces,

F Rating - 2 Hours
T Rating - 2 Hours
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FOR CONSTRUCTION
BlI-LVL DF

PLUMBING NOTES

4.

ALL DRAIN, WASTE AND VENT PIPING WILL BE
SCHEDULE 40 PVC DWWV FPIPE AND FITTINGS. MINIMUM
GRADE OF 1/& INCH PER FOOT ON PIFE SIZES 3
INCHES AND LARGER AND /4 INCH PER FOOT ON 2
INCH PIPE.

ALL COPPER TUBING WILL BE TYPE L HARD COPPER
TUBING WITH WROUGHT COPPER FITTINGS. JOINTS
WILL BE MADE WITH LEAD FREE SOLDER. (CPVC OR
PEX MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF COPPER.)

ALL DRAIN PIPING WILL BE TESTED WITH A 10 FT
STACK OF WATER FOR A PERIOD OF | HOUR AND
CHECKED BT THE ANDERSON COUNTY BUILDING
INSPECTION DEPARTMENT. WATER PIPING WILL BE
TESTED WITH 150 PS5l HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST
FOR 2 HOURS AND INSPECTED BY THE ANDERSON
COUNTY BUILDING INSPECTION DERPARTMENT.

HEAT TRAPS ARE TO BE INSTALLED PER IECC 504 4.

INSULATION:  HOT WATER MAIN WILL BE INSULATED
WITH 1" THICK FIBERGLASS INSULATION.  JOINTS WILL
BE SEALED WITH MASTIC. INSTALL PER IECC 504.5.

ALL EXTERIOR CLEANOUTS WILL BE PROTECTED BY
AN 1&x1&x6 INCH THICK CONCRETE SLAB.

ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL CONFORM TO AlLL
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES AND THE REQUIREMENTS
OF DHEC.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL
EXISTING WASTE AND WATER PIPING BEFORE
STARTING THE PROJECT.

REFERENCE PLUMBING DRANWINGS FOR EXACT
LOCATIONS OF PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, FLOOR DRAINS
AND MOUNT HEIGHTS OF PLUMBING FIXTURES.

0. PIPING SHOWN OF ALL RISERS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY REQUIRE ALTERNATE
ROUTINGS, ETC. CONTRACTOR |9 RESFONSIBLE FOR
ALL FITTINGS AND CONNECTIONS REQUIRED FOR A
COMPLETE INSTALLATION.

PLUMBING FIXTURES MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS
OF IPC TABLE 403.1. 9ANITARY VENT STACK
STYSTEMS MUST COMPLY WITH IPC 403.1. FLOOR
DRAINS MUST COMPLY WITH IPC 412 & 502. PROVIDE
SAFETY DEVICES FOR WATER HEATER PER IPC 504,

ELECTRIC WATER HEATER TO BE EQUIPPED WITH
APPROVED TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE RELIEF
VALVE . RELIEF VALVE TO BE PIPED TO THE
OUTSIDE.

PER IBC CHAPTER & AND IBC TABLE 60!.
STRUCTURAL SUPPORT FOR WATER HEATER TO BE
CONSTRUCTED OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS
SUCH AS 2X6- 18 GA. METAL STUDS, ON EDEE @ 24"
O.C. WITH 24" x Jp" METAL GRATING OR EQUAL WITH 4"
TREATED PLYWOOD FLOOR SURFACE COVERING. (IF
APPLICABLE)

WORK TO BE ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE FOLILOWING CODES:

2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL &AS CODE
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HEAVY DUTY \ J
SCORIATED COVER

FIXTURE SCHEDULE

WASTE

PLUMBING

FIXTURE C\A H\A

ADIVSTABLE HOUSING

DESCRIFTION AOSMITH ELJF-20

WATER HEATER

STYMBOL VENT

AMERICAN STANDARD O355.012 WALL-HUNG LAVATORY WITH DELTA 501-DST FAUCET,
ZURN Z28743-PC DRAIN, SUPPLIES AND P-TRAF WITH TRAP WRAP.

AMERICAN STANDARD 25AA 104 ADA WATER CLOSET WITH AMERICAN A PIFE RELIEF VALVE
STANDARD SA0LIOO SEAT AND MCGUIRE #172 SUPPLY AND STOP. COLD WATER

-6 TO OUTSIDE BUILDING LINE
AMERICAN STANDARD 215CA.004 ELONGATED WATER CLOSET WITH AMERICAN SHUT-OFF

P-3 WATER  CLOSET = - =4 2" STANDARD 5901100 SEAT AND MCGUIRE #172 SUPPLY AND STOP. T
NATER HEATER

ELKAY EZSTLEC BI-LEVEL WATER COOLER.
PAN DRAIN

TO OUTSIDE

P-l LAVATORY /2" /2" 2" I-1/2"

GASKETED CLEANOUT PLUG

p-2 WATER CLOSET 2" - 3" 2"

POWDERSVILLE, SC
ANDERSON COUNTY

HWY 153
OFFICE PARK

WASTE LINE LENGTH
TO UIT -
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P-4 WATER COOLER 1/2" - 2" [-1/2"

g )

N T
AO. OMITH EJCS-20 20-GALLON ELECTRIC WATER HEATER. WATER HEATER PAN |

120 VOLTS, SINGLE PHASE, 2500 WATTS.

FIAT FL-1 FIBERGLASS UTILITY SINK WITH LEGS, DELTA 2131 SERVICE SINK
FAUCET, SUPPLIES, STOPS AND PVC P-TRAP,

SIOUX CHIEF #852-PNR FINISH FLOOR CLEANOUT WITH NICKEL -
CHROME TOP. SEE PLANS FOR SIZE.

MVC CLEANOUT TEE WITH CONTERSUNKC PVC FLUG WITH BRASS INSERT AND STAINLESS /A\
STEEL COVER PLATE. SEE PLANS FOR SIZE.

P-5 NATER HEATER 3/4" 3/4" - -

+ WASTE LINE

HOT WATER SUPFLY

(3/4"P) 6 o 6 SCALE: @
= REF.

<

P-6 MOP  SINK /e /e’ 2” 1-1/e” 3/4" TERP VALVE o

<O CLEANOUT - - - -

WATER HEATER DETAIL

SCALE: NTS
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NOTE:  ANY SUBSTITUTION MAYBE MADE AS LONG AS IT 15 AN AFPROVED EQUAL.
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PANELBOARD B T VQLTAGE “12'0’/20‘8\1 3p 4W ELECTRICAL NOTES
'MOUNTING: SURFACE MAINS: LUGS[MIN AIC RATING: 25,000
(IYP. FOR2) RE.NA PRAIE. 2004 PATIEL LOAD VA I ALL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN &. RECEPTACLES MOUNTED WITHIN 6-O
e v ~ p— . ’ . ] N T (/ l—— "
LQAD. | .- DESCRIPTION | CKT | TRIP | TRIP- | CKT | ~ DESCRIPTION LOAD L L2 b ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2011 EDITION OF A SINK SHALL BE GROUND-EAULT
O LA 1 20| 60] 2 A 5750| 7160 [ OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL INTERRUPTER TYPE. PROVIDE
1260 LAk 3 20 4 »51, 5750 7401 | CODE, 2012 I1BC, 20049 {ECC., EFCI'S FOR RECEPTACLES IN WET
456 | IND FLOOE LIgHTS 5 20 501 6. [HP- %550 LT 2805 NFPA-IOI-LIFE SAFETY CODE, AND LOCATIONS.
zogci E@!C" % RECEPTACLED 71 20 L1 & 1. 50| 4250 T ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND
— b PV i T T LT . — ORDINANCES. IN THE EVENT ANT OF 4. EXIT SIGNS AND ILLUMINATION MUST
[gr% e @ el i@é} O8O RECEPTACLES 9 20 45| 10 |AH-7 4400 H480| ‘ THESE CODES OR OPDINANCES COMPLY PER IBC SECTION 1011,
Mw/ T 2 O b (OBQ RECEFTACLES 1 200 ] 12 1y 4400 1. 9480 DIFFER, THE WORK SHALL CONFORM PROVIDE AN EXIT SIGN AT ALL
“ I R TN 3 ST T , an D TO THE MOST STRINGENT. EGRESS DOORS. PROVIDE
Rvais - w_(\_\,,_ljﬁ\d Kzg %C%{AC'”E; - 20| 20 ,1\21 Hp z 00| 2450 o0 DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE AS REQUIRED
L/ SN 1000 |RECEPTACLES 5 0] | 181y 400 24609 2. ALL ELECTRICALLY POWERED BY THE IBC.
= = b=y IOBO|RECEPTACLES 17 200 20| 18 W 2250 2550 EGUIPMENT AND FIXTURES SHALL BE
\ T ZPACE 19 30 T s O e LISTED AND LABELED IN I0. PROVIDE SERVICE DISCONNECTING
L\\/ TRC 5 ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2011 EDITION MEANS PER NEC 230.710.
= = | OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
E E o CODE. Il.  PROVIDE PANEL BOARD
CLEARANCES PER NEC 110.26.
EM » 5 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM
5 5 aQ - - THE FINAL SERVICE POINT AND 12. BOND GROUND WIRE TO BUILDING
— S — FETERA2TTION BITHAG B AR WRE AR R
m b g TO PLAGING ANY SERVICE 25050,
o e O ENTRANCE EQUIPMENT.
3. ALL EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK
0 4. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL LIGHTING UNITS AND EXIT SIGNS
A N 0 BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SHALL BE ATTACHED DIRECTLY TO
| SN S— - BN 0 THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. OR SUPPORTED RIGIDLY FROM
PROVIDE AN EQUIPMENT GROUND IN BUILDING STEEL OR STRUCTURE.
ALL CONDUIT RUNS.
14. ELECTRICAL STEEL OUTLET BOXES
5. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FIRE RATED WALLS
TOTAL L1 6240 COPPER MIN. SIZE #12 ANG SHALL NOT EXCEED 16 SQ. INCHES,
AL L3 5770 THHN/THIAN UNLESS INDICATED AND IF INSTALLED ON OPPOSITE
2ol OTHERWISE. ALL TERMINALS TO BE SIDES OF WALL SHALL BE SPACED
S TOTAL L3 12615 RATED T5°C. A MIN. HORIZONTAL DISTANCE OF
TOTAL VA 44129 NOT LESS THAN 24" AS PER IBC.
6. CONDUCTORS #B AWG AND LARGER
75 ANPS CONNECTED @ 208 V. 5PH ZI'%ALL BE STRANDED, CLASS B OR 15, EFE Eg@gi FSSQLTLHE?’ITEEES
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES,
7. OPENINGS AROUND ELECTRICAL OR PROCEDURES OF CONSTRUCTION
PENETRATIONS THROUGH SELECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR
FIRE-RESISTANT RATED WALLS, FOR THE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
PARTITIONS, FLOORS OR CEILINGS INCIDENTAL TO THE WORK OF THE
SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED IN CONTRACTOR. THE ENGINEER SHALL
VRP , ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 30021 NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
BONUS ROOM LIGHTING PLAN OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO
" CODE. PERFORM THE CONSTRUCTION WORK
SCALE: et = 10 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAWINGS.
6\( M B O L 6 MARK LAMPS FIXTURE DESCRIPTION | CATALOG DATA
NO | DESCRIFTION
&= DUPLEX OUTLET, 1&" AFF 2)(4 SUP\FACE MOUNTED METALUX N”432A"E58|
o DUPLEX OUTLET, VE COUNTER A 4 F227T8 FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
©=  DUPLEX OUTLET, GROUND FAULT IX4 SURFACE MOUNTED METALUX BC-232-EB&|
GFl INTERRUPTER B 2 F3078 FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
&=, DUPLEX OUTLET, WEATHERPROOF
l &-BIT ~_ 5| RECESSED CAN LIGHT HALC HIT-3ONAT
17 IS [ F  pieconnecT, 240v O c IOOWAIG FIXTURE
| | ! ! I \
(VNN S N - S W I S
/7\‘, S \\W:/\\ \/  PHONEDATA INCANDESCENT LIGHT- -
= =] . ‘<> D |OOWAIC SURFACE MOUNTED
\ / £ LiGHT sWiTcH
les == il 4' STRIP FIXTURE METALUX S5-232-EB&|
P53 WAY LIGHT SWITCH ' ‘ E o F22TS ‘
AHU-2 N V ,
N AHU-2 [ $o . SWITCH WITH OCCUPANT SENSOR WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY | | ITHONIA
2#{5, lHtloca, l/2"c e OFPERATED OR FQUAL
B-1012 o | e
"~ A EXIT UNIT - COMBO LITHONIA
EX 2 _ BATTERY OPERATED HAMSWIR 120V
A FINE OR EQUAL
S - EXHAUST FAN BY MECHANICAL
IOO W CONTRACTOR
9 ’ EXT. WALL HUBBELL NR&-201-PC
| 50N HPS

NOTE: WIRE NIGHT LIGHTS ¢ EMERGENCY FIXTURES UNSWITCHED ON LOCAL LT&. CIRCUITS.

~.

SERVIGE RISER DIAGRAM

BLDG "B"

& O
FUTURE FUTURE
PANEL
200 200 B-2
200 200
FUSED DISCONNECT P
(TYP. OF 2) NEMA 3R — | \
METER

#2/0 COPPER /

CROUND AS PER NEG Q GROUND ROD, WATER PIPE,

25O - BLDG&. STEEL, ETC. AS

REQUIRED BY NEC 250
v
120/ 208V, 3¢, 4N - WATER LINE ™ |
ELECTRICAL SERVICE L BLDG. STEEL
CHECK WITH LOCAL |
UTILITY FOR ALL
REGUIREMENTS GAS LINE ——=
L
: FNDN. REBAR
STRAPS (TYP) SHEET 600

SCALE:
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